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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
MTB Dual Slalom - Qualifications
Start List for Run 1

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 12:10 13:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:36  /  Page 1/2

Order Bib Name Nation Team

  Juniors  
1 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU
2 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU
3 72 Zelčs Ēriks LAT
4 47 Bratčenko Marks LAT
5 29 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT tedijs racing team

  Hobby HT  
1 123 Struža Sandis LAT Klasnij Dog racing
2 104 Toms Andersons LAT Coach Lapsiņš DH team
3 98 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT
4 97 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT tandemsdh.com
5 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT
6 58 Mežinskis Armands LAT R.A.D. Collective
7 49 Osis Gundars LAT
8 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT
9 34 Sproģis Mārtiņš LAT Burusports

10 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT
11 5 Liepiņš Tālis LAT
12 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī

  Hobby FS  
1 666 Romanis Renārs LAT
2 142 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT Chill da fak aut
3 134 Turba Albertas LTU
4 130 Dranseika Ramunas LTU
5 119 Pogulis Mārtiņš LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī
6 114 Pipars Kristaps LAT
7 102 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT tandemsdh.com
8 100 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT Chill da Fak Aut
9 91 Vāvere Rihards LAT Trakaas vaaveres

10 90 Butkus Linda LAT Chill da fak aut
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 12:10 13:00
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
MTB Dual Slalom - Qualifications
Start List for Run 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:36  /  Page 2/2

Order Bib Name Nation Team

11 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT tandemsdh.com
12 77 Mednis Reinis LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī
13 74 Atvars Rolands LAT
14 71 Borrherts Jānis LAT Chill da fak aut
15 67 Ābols Edgars LAT
16 66 Simsons Reinis LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī
17 44 Zeltiņš Austris LAT Chill da fak aut
18 42 Melnis Jānis LAT
19 41 Lācis Reinis LAT
20 35 Lejnieks Krišjānis LAT Veloprofs/CTM
21 30 Ranks Raivis LAT
22 27 Reimanis Sandris LAT
23 13 Lusčenoks Juris LAT
24 4 Andersons Toms Miks LAT Coach Lapsiņš DH team
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
MTB Dual Slalom - Qualifications
Run Ranking 1

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 12:10 13:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:43  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Juniors  
1 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 13.78 (1) 12.32 (1) 26.10
2 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 13.84 (2) 13.62 (3) 27.46 1.36
3 29 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 14.97 (3) 13.45 (2) 28.42 2.32
4 47 Bratčenko Marks LAT 15.13 (4) 15.30 (5) 30.43 4.33
5 72 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 15.91 (5) 14.79 (4) 30.70 4.60

  Hobby HT  
1 49 Osis Gundars LAT 13.57 (2) 11.59 (1) 25.16
2 104 Toms Andersons LAT 13.55 (1) 12.43 (2) 25.98 0.82
3 58 Mežinskis Armands LAT 13.95 (3) 13.26 (3) 27.21 2.05
4 5 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 13.95 (3) 13.65 (6) 27.60 2.44
5 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 14.79 (5) 13.26 (3) 28.05 2.89
6 123 Struža Sandis LAT 15.17 (7) 13.57 (5) 28.74 3.58
7 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT 15.56 (8) 14.13 (8) 29.69 4.53
8 34 Sproģis Mārtiņš LAT 16.17 (11) 13.89 (7) 30.06 4.90
9 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT 15.93 (9) 14.25 (9) 30.18 5.02

10 97 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 15.14 (6) 15.18 (11) 30.32 5.16
11 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT 16.68 (12) 14.47 (10) 31.15 5.99
12 98 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 15.97 (10) 15.55 (12) 31.52 6.36

  Hobby FS  
1 4 Andersons Toms Miks LAT 13.30 (2) 12.34 (3) 25.64
2 13 Lusčenoks Juris LAT 13.39 (4) 12.45 (4) 25.84 0.20
3 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 13.66 (7) 12.30 (1) 25.96 0.32
4 35 Lejnieks Krišjānis LAT 13.19 (1) 12.78 (5) 25.97 0.33
5 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 13.44 (5) 13.01 (6) 26.45 0.81
6 41 Lācis Reinis LAT 14.38 (15) 12.30 (1) 26.68 1.04
7 142 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 13.34 (3) 13.47 (7) 26.81 1.17
8 100 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 13.60 (6) 13.49 (8) 27.09 1.45
9 66 Simsons Reinis LAT 14.02 (9) 13.74 (10) 27.76 2.12

10 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 14.16 (12) 13.66 (9) 27.82 2.18
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 12:10 13:00
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
MTB Dual Slalom - Qualifications
Run Ranking 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:43  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

11 666 Romanis Renārs LAT 14.27 (14) 13.78 (11) 28.05 2.41
12 91 Vāvere Rihards LAT 14.14 (11) 14.14 (12) 28.28 2.64
13 102 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT 13.88 (8) 14.78 (13) 28.66 3.02
14 30 Ranks Raivis LAT 14.18 (13) 15.04 (14) 29.22 3.58
15 44 Zeltiņš Austris LAT 15.14 (19) 16.27 (16) 31.41 5.77
16 27 Reimanis Sandris LAT 15.74 (20) 16.11 (15) 31.85 6.21
17 90 Butkus Linda LAT 16.30 (22) 16.36 (17) 32.66 7.02
18 71 Borrherts Jānis LAT 14.42 (16) 18.88 (20) 33.30 7.66
19 74 Atvars Rolands LAT 15.13 (18) 18.45 (19) 33.58 7.94
20 130 Dranseika Ramunas LTU 20.54 (24) 17.47 (18) 38.01 12.37
21 114 Pipars Kristaps LAT 15.97 (21) 22.96 (21) 38.93 13.29
22 134 Turba Albertas LTU 14.94 (17) 27.57 (22) 42.51 16.87
23 119 Pogulis Mārtiņš LAT 16.47 (23) 33.43 (23) 49.90 24.26
24 67 Ābols Edgars LAT 14.04 (10) 36.05 (24) 50.09 24.45
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
MTB Dual Slalom - Qualifications
Start list for run 2

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 12:10 13:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:38  /  Page 1/2

Order Bib Name Nation Team Time (Rank)

  Juniors  
1 72 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 30.70 (5)
2 47 Bratčenko Marks LAT 30.43 (4)
3 29 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT tedijs racing team 28.42 (3)
4 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 27.46 (2)
5 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 26.10 (1)

  Hobby HT  
1 98 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 31.52 (12)
2 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT 31.15 (11)
3 97 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT tandemsdh.com 30.32 (10)
4 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT 30.18 (9)
5 34 Sproģis Mārtiņš LAT Burusports 30.06 (8)
6 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī 29.69 (7)
7 123 Struža Sandis LAT Klasnij Dog racing 28.74 (6)
8 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 28.05 (5)
9 5 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 27.60 (4)

10 58 Mežinskis Armands LAT R.A.D. Collective 27.21 (3)
11 104 Toms Andersons LAT Coach Lapsiņš DH team 25.98 (2)
12 49 Osis Gundars LAT 25.16 (1)

  Hobby FS  
1 67 Ābols Edgars LAT 50.09 (24)
2 119 Pogulis Mārtiņš LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī 49.90 (23)
3 134 Turba Albertas LTU 42.51 (22)
4 114 Pipars Kristaps LAT 38.93 (21)
5 130 Dranseika Ramunas LTU 38.01 (20)
6 74 Atvars Rolands LAT 33.58 (19)
7 71 Borrherts Jānis LAT Chill da fak aut 33.30 (18)
8 90 Butkus Linda LAT Chill da fak aut 32.66 (17)
9 27 Reimanis Sandris LAT 31.85 (16)

10 44 Zeltiņš Austris LAT Chill da fak aut 31.41 (15)
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 12:10 13:00
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
MTB Dual Slalom - Qualifications
Start list for run 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:38  /  Page 2/2

Order Bib Name Nation Team Time (Rank)

11 30 Ranks Raivis LAT 29.22 (14)
12 102 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT tandemsdh.com 28.66 (13)
13 91 Vāvere Rihards LAT Trakaas vaaveres 28.28 (12)
14 666 Romanis Renārs LAT 28.05 (11)
15 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 27.82 (10)
16 66 Simsons Reinis LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī 27.76 (9)
17 100 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT Chill da Fak Aut 27.09 (8)
18 142 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT Chill da fak aut 26.81 (7)
19 41 Lācis Reinis LAT 26.68 (6)
20 77 Mednis Reinis LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī 26.45 (5)
21 35 Lejnieks Krišjānis LAT Veloprofs/CTM 25.97 (4)
22 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT tandemsdh.com 25.96 (3)
23 13 Lusčenoks Juris LAT 25.84 (2)
24 4 Andersons Toms Miks LAT Coach Lapsiņš DH team 25.64 (1)
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
MTB Dual Slalom - Qualifications
Run Ranking 2

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 12:10 13:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:43  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Juniors  
1 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 13.16 (1) 12.86 (1) 26.02
2 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 13.59 (2) 13.54 (2) 27.13 1.11
3 29 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 14.65 (3) 13.65 (3) 28.30 2.28
4 47 Bratčenko Marks LAT 14.82 (4) 15.20 (4) 30.02 4.00
5 72 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 16.35 (5) 15.42 (5) 31.77 5.75

  Hobby HT  
1 49 Osis Gundars LAT 13.79 (3) 12.11 (1) 25.90
2 104 Toms Andersons LAT 13.69 (2) 12.47 (2) 26.16 0.26
3 58 Mežinskis Armands LAT 13.61 (1) 12.81 (3) 26.42 0.52
4 5 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 13.99 (4) 13.34 (5) 27.33 1.43
5 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 14.23 (5) 13.38 (6) 27.61 1.71
6 123 Struža Sandis LAT 15.41 (6) 13.29 (4) 28.70 2.80
7 34 Sproģis Mārtiņš LAT 16.20 (10) 13.99 (7) 30.19 4.29
8 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT 15.74 (8) 14.73 (9) 30.47 4.57
9 97 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 15.74 (8) 14.86 (10) 30.60 4.70

10 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT 16.75 (12) 14.29 (8) 31.04 5.14
11 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT 16.28 (11) 14.98 (11) 31.26 5.36
12 98 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 15.63 (7) 24.52 (12) 40.15 14.25

  Hobby FS  
1 13 Lusčenoks Juris LAT 13.21 (1) 12.53 (3) 25.74
2 4 Andersons Toms Miks LAT 13.45 (4) 12.42 (1) 25.87 0.13
3 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 13.26 (2) 12.62 (5) 25.88 0.14
4 35 Lejnieks Krišjānis LAT 13.33 (3) 12.67 (6) 26.00 0.26
5 142 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 13.61 (6) 12.47 (2) 26.08 0.34
6 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 13.52 (5) 12.86 (7) 26.38 0.64
7 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 13.66 (7) 13.52 (11) 27.18 1.44
8 41 Lācis Reinis LAT 14.41 (15) 12.94 (8) 27.35 1.61
9 91 Vāvere Rihards LAT 14.21 (11) 13.26 (10) 27.47 1.73

10 44 Zeltiņš Austris LAT 14.37 (13) 13.16 (9) 27.53 1.79
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 12:10 13:00
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
MTB Dual Slalom - Qualifications
Run Ranking 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:43  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

11 100 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 13.88 (8) 13.97 (13) 27.85 2.11
12 67 Ābols Edgars LAT 15.33 (20) 12.55 (4) 27.88 2.14
13 30 Ranks Raivis LAT 13.98 (10) 14.32 (14) 28.30 2.56
14 74 Atvars Rolands LAT 14.29 (12) 14.37 (15) 28.66 2.92
15 666 Romanis Renārs LAT 15.00 (19) 13.94 (12) 28.94 3.20
16 27 Reimanis Sandris LAT 14.93 (18) 14.98 (16) 29.91 4.17
17 114 Pipars Kristaps LAT 15.33 (20) 15.24 (17) 30.57 4.83
18 134 Turba Albertas LTU 14.85 (17) 17.18 (19) 32.03 6.29
19 90 Butkus Linda LAT 17.11 (22) 15.98 (18) 33.09 7.35
20 66 Simsons Reinis LAT 14.59 (16) 19.27 (22) 33.86 8.12
21 119 Pogulis Mārtiņš LAT 18.05 (23) 17.31 (20) 35.36 9.62
22 130 Dranseika Ramunas LTU 18.31 (24) 17.70 (21) 36.01 10.27
23 102 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT 13.89 (9) 22.99 (24) 36.88 11.14
24 71 Borrherts Jānis LAT 14.38 (14) 22.75 (23) 37.13 11.39
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
MTB Dual Slalom - Qualifications
Final ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 12:10 13:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:46  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Juniors  
1 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 26.10 (1) 26.02 (1) 52.12
2 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 27.46 (2) 27.13 (2) 54.59 2.47
3 29 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 28.42 (3) 28.30 (3) 56.72 4.60
4 47 Bratčenko Marks LAT 30.43 (4) 30.02 (4) 1:00.45 8.33
5 72 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 30.70 (5) 31.77 (5) 1:02.47 10.35

  Hobby HT  
1 49 Osis Gundars LAT 25.16 (1) 25.90 (1) 51.06
2 104 Toms Andersons LAT 25.98 (2) 26.16 (2) 52.14 1.08
3 58 Mežinskis Armands LAT 27.21 (3) 26.42 (3) 53.63 2.57
4 5 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 27.60 (4) 27.33 (4) 54.93 3.87
5 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 28.05 (5) 27.61 (5) 55.66 4.60
6 123 Struža Sandis LAT 28.74 (6) 28.70 (6) 57.44 6.38
7 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT 29.69 (7) 30.47 (8) 1:00.16 9.10
8 34 Sproģis Mārtiņš LAT 30.06 (8) 30.19 (7) 1:00.25 9.19
9 97 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 30.32 (10) 30.60 (9) 1:00.92 9.86

10 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT 30.18 (9) 31.04 (10) 1:01.22 10.16
11 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT 31.15 (11) 31.26 (11) 1:02.41 11.35
12 98 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 31.52 (12) 40.15 (12) 1:11.67 20.61

  Hobby FS  
1 4 Andersons Toms Miks LAT 25.64 (1) 25.87 (2) 51.51
2 13 Lusčenoks Juris LAT 25.84 (2) 25.74 (1) 51.58 0.07
3 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 25.96 (3) 25.88 (3) 51.84 0.33
4 35 Lejnieks Krišjānis LAT 25.97 (4) 26.00 (4) 51.97 0.46
5 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 26.45 (5) 26.38 (6) 52.83 1.32
6 142 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 26.81 (7) 26.08 (5) 52.89 1.38
7 41 Lācis Reinis LAT 26.68 (6) 27.35 (8) 54.03 2.52
8 100 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 27.09 (8) 27.85 (11) 54.94 3.43
9 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 27.82 (10) 27.18 (7) 55.00 3.49

10 91 Vāvere Rihards LAT 28.28 (12) 27.47 (9) 55.75 4.24
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 12:10 13:00
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
MTB Dual Slalom - Qualifications
Final ranking

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:46  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

11 666 Romanis Renārs LAT 28.05 (11) 28.94 (15) 56.99 5.48
12 30 Ranks Raivis LAT 29.22 (14) 28.30 (13) 57.52 6.01
13 44 Zeltiņš Austris LAT 31.41 (15) 27.53 (10) 58.94 7.43
14 66 Simsons Reinis LAT 27.76 (9) 33.86 (20) 1:01.62 10.11
15 27 Reimanis Sandris LAT 31.85 (16) 29.91 (16) 1:01.76 10.25
16 74 Atvars Rolands LAT 33.58 (19) 28.66 (14) 1:02.24 10.73
17 102 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT 28.66 (13) 36.88 (23) 1:05.54 14.03
18 90 Butkus Linda LAT 32.66 (17) 33.09 (19) 1:05.75 14.24
19 114 Pipars Kristaps LAT 38.93 (21) 30.57 (17) 1:09.50 17.99
20 71 Borrherts Jānis LAT 33.30 (18) 37.13 (24) 1:10.43 18.92
21 130 Dranseika Ramunas LTU 38.01 (20) 36.01 (22) 1:14.02 22.51
22 134 Turba Albertas LTU 42.51 (22) 32.03 (18) 1:14.54 23.03
23 67 Ābols Edgars LAT 50.09 (24) 27.88 (12) 1:17.97 26.46
24 119 Pogulis Mārtiņš LAT 49.90 (23) 35.36 (21) 1:25.26 33.75
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
JUNIOR - Fināls Dual Slalom
Results (tab)

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 15:30 12:30

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:55  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

Q1 83 Kazokas Gerardas 27.213 26.430 Winner
83 Kazokas Gerardas 26.549 27.874 Winner

Q4 47 Bratčenko Marks 29.213 +2.000 30.448 +4.018 +6.018

Q2 144 Vaiciunas Ignas 27.271 27.441 +0.011 Winner
144 Vaiciunas Ignas 26.803 +0.254 41.515 +13.641 +13.895

Q3 29 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds 28.337 +1.066 27.430 +1.055
Small final :

47 Bratčenko Marks 30.607 +2.000 30.493 +2.433 +4.433

29 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds 28.607 28.060 Winner
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
JUNIOR - Fināls MTB Dual Slalom
Ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 15:30 15:50

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 21:59  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Team Qualifying

Final

1 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 52.120
2 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 54.590

Small final

3 29 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT tedijs racing team 56.720
4 47 Bratčenko Marks LAT 1:00.450

Qualifying

5 72 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 1:02.470
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
Hobby HT - Fināls Dual Slalom
Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 15:10 15:45

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 22:05  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Q1 49 Osis Gundars 26.988 27.081 Winner
49 Osis Gundars 26.416 25.734 Winner

Q8 34 Sproģis Mārtiņš 30.720 +3.732 30.696 +3.615 +7.347
49 Osis Gundars 24.888 25.135 Winner

Q4 5 Liepiņš Tālis 27.405 27.299 Winner
5 Liepiņš Tālis 27.447 +1.031 26.749 +1.015 +2.046

Q5 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis 29.405 +2.000 45.504 +18.205 +20.205

Q3 58 Mežinskis Armands 26.741 27.262 Winner
58 Mežinskis Armands 28.046 +1.464 27.271 +0.988 +2.452

Q6 123 Struža Sandis 28.741 +2.000 29.172 +1.910 +3.910
104 Toms Andersons 25.585 +0.697 27.040 +1.905 +2.602

Q2 104 Toms Andersons 27.351 27.110 Winner
104 Toms Andersons 26.582 26.283 Winner

Q7 89 Irmejs Jānis 29.351 +2.000 33.922 +6.812 +8.812 Small final :
5 Liepiņš Tālis 32.127 26.765 Winner

58 Mežinskis Armands 32.385 +0.258 27.510 +0.745 +1.003
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
Hobby HT - Fināls Dual Slalom
Ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 15:10 15:50

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 22:09  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Qualifying

Final

1 49 Osis Gundars LAT 51.060
2 104 Toms Andersons LAT Coach Lapsiņš DH team 52.140

Small final

3 5 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 54.930
4 58 Mežinskis Armands LAT R.A.D. Collective 53.630

1/4 Final

5 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 55.660
6 123 Struža Sandis LAT Klasnij Dog racing 57.440
7 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī 1:00.160
8 34 Sproģis Mārtiņš LAT Burusports 1:00.250

Qualifying

9 97 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT tandemsdh.com 1:00.920
10 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT 1:01.220
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 15:10 15:50

VolaSoftControlPdf

GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
Hobby HT - Fināls Dual Slalom
Ranking

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 22:09  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Qualifying

11 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT 1:02.410
12 98 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 1:11.670
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
Hobby FS - Fināls Dual Slalom
Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 15:20 16:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 22:22  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Q1 4 Andersons Toms Miks 26.169 26.017 Winner
4 Andersons Toms Miks 26.263 25.699 Winner

Q8 100 Elstiņš Kristaps 26.969 +0.800 27.080 +1.063 +1.863
4 Andersons Toms Miks 26.250 +0.499 25.446 +0.402

Q4 35 Lejnieks Krišjānis 27.048 26.140 Winner
35 Lejnieks Krišjānis 26.825 +0.562 26.828 +1.129 +1.691

Q5 77 Mednis Reinis 28.293 +1.245 27.287 +1.147 +2.392

Q3 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš 26.409 +0.286 27.965 +2.184 +2.470
142 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš 25.198 25.375 Winner

Q6 142 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš 26.123 25.781 Winner
142 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš 25.751 25.543 +0.097 Winner

Q2 13 Lusčenoks Juris 25.851 26.340 Winner
13 Lusčenoks Juris 25.525 +0.327 26.010 +0.635 +0.962

Q7 41 Lācis Reinis 27.340 +1.489 26.370 +0.030 +1.519 Small final :
35 Lejnieks Krišjānis 26.176 +0.866 25.233 +0.506

13 Lusčenoks Juris 25.310 25.593 +0.360 Winner
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GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
Hobby FS - Fināls Dual Slalom
Ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 15:20 16:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 22:25  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Qualifying

Final

1 142 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT Chill da fak aut 52.890
2 4 Andersons Toms Miks LAT Coach Lapsiņš DH team 51.510

Small final

3 13 Lusčenoks Juris LAT 51.580
4 35 Lejnieks Krišjānis LAT Veloprofs/CTM 51.970

1/4 Final

5 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT tandemsdh.com 51.840
6 77 Mednis Reinis LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī 52.830
7 41 Lācis Reinis LAT 54.030
8 100 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT Chill da Fak Aut 54.940

Qualifying

9 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 55.000
10 91 Vāvere Rihards LAT Trakaas vaaveres 55.750
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

GATES
STARTING TIME 15:20 16:00

VolaSoftControlPdf

GHETTO GAMES Festivāls Ventspilī
Hobby FS - Fināls Dual Slalom
Ranking

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

09.08.2015  /  Ventspils - Lemberga Hūte (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 09.08.2015 at 22:25  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Qualifying

11 666 Romanis Renārs LAT 56.990
12 30 Ranks Raivis LAT 57.520
13 44 Zeltiņš Austris LAT Chill da fak aut 58.940
14 66 Simsons Reinis LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī 1:01.620
15 27 Reimanis Sandris LAT 1:01.760
16 74 Atvars Rolands LAT 1:02.240
17 102 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT tandemsdh.com 1:05.540
18 90 Butkus Linda LAT Chill da fak aut 1:05.750
19 114 Pipars Kristaps LAT 1:09.500
20 71 Borrherts Jānis LAT Chill da fak aut 1:10.430
21 130 Dranseika Ramunas LTU 1:14.020
22 134 Turba Albertas LTU 1:14.540
23 67 Ābols Edgars LAT 1:17.970
24 119 Pogulis Mārtiņš LAT Nav skila, nav ātruma & sasodī 1:25.260


